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Figure S1. XPS spectra of the as-prepared BiOBr porous nanospheres. (a) Survey of 

the sample; (b) Bi 4f; (c) Br 3d; (d) O 1s. 

Supplementary Material (ESI) for Dalton Transactions
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2011



 

 2

 

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500
 

In
te

ns
ity

 (a
. u

.)

2-Theta (degree)

(0
01

)

(0
02

)
(0

11
)

(0
12

)
(1

10
)

(1
11

)

(1
12

)

(0
20

)
(0

14
)

(2
11

)
(2

12
)

(2
20

)
(1

24
)

(0
32

)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

In
te

ns
ity

 (a
.u

.)

Energy (eV)

O

Br

Bi

Bi

 

Figure S2. (a) The XRD pattern of the BiOBr crystal synthesized with NaBr as Br 

source; (b) The energy-dispersive X-ray spectroscope (EDS) of BiOBr crystal 

synthesized with NaBr as Br source. 
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Figure S3. XPS spectra of the BiOBr microspheres synthesized with NaBr as Br 

source. (a) Survey of the sample, (b) Bi 4f, (c) Br 3d, (d) O 1s. 
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Figure S4. SEM images of the BiOBr microspheres synthesized with NaBr as Br 

source. (a) the low magnification SEM image; (b) the high magnification SEM image; 

(c) top view SEM image; (d) TEM image of the BiOBr microspheres synthesized with 

NaBr as Br source; 
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Figure S5. HPLC chromatograms of the N-deethylated intermediates at different 

irradiation intervals: (A) in the role of the BiOBr microspheres(NaBr) synthesized 

with NaBr as Br source; (B) in the role of the flower-like BiOBr hollow microspheres; 

(C) in the role of the BiOBr porous nanospheres 

a Parent RhB 

b N,N-diethyl-N′-ethylrhodamine (DER) 

c N-ethyl-N′-ethylrhodamine (EER)  

d N,N-diethylrohodamine (DR)  

e Nethylrhodamine (ER)  
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